

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6732/2021

Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5995/2021
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2270/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Tanwar for Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP Mr. Yunus Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue the matters.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary as well as the latest factual report.

However in the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel of the petitioners.

List the matters on 15.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J