

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6732/2021
URN: CRLMP / 12541U / 2021

Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5995/2021
URN: CRLMP / 11236U / 2021

Vijendra Kumar Sharma S/o Kanhaiya Lal Sharma,

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2270/2022
URN: CRLMP / 3239U / 2022

Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Gajendra Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Amit Kumar Gupta, PP
		Mr.Yunus Khan
		Mr.Saud Akhtar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

09/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the concerned Investigating Officer to remain physically present before this Court along-with case diary.

List the matter on 17.07.2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J