

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6732/2021
URN: CRLMP / 12541U / 2021

Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 5995/2021 (URN: CRLMP / 11236U / 2021)
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 2270/2022 (URN: CRLMP / 3239U / 2022)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G.S.Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat-PP Mr. Yunus Khan Mr. Bheem Singh Dabla Mr. Hawa Singh-ASI, PS Chitrakoot Mr. Om Prakash-SI, PS Karni Vihar, Jaipur

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/07/2026

Pursuant to the order dated 09.07.2026, Mr. Hawa Singh-ASI, Police Station Chitrakoot, Jaipur (West) has put in appearance before this Court and submits that the alleged incident was registered with the Police Station Karani Vihar but the place of occurrence is situated within the territorial jurisdiction of the Police Station Chitrakoot, hence, the FIR No. 184/2021 has been registered with the Police Station Chitrakoot.

He needs two weeks time to apprise this Court by way of filing appropriate documents on whether the place of occurrence

lies within the territorial jurisdiction of the Police Station Karani Vihar or Chitrakoot.

List these matters on 03.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/31-33