

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6732/2021
CNR: RJHC020697732021 | URN: CRLMP / 12541U / 2021

Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2270/2022
CNR: RJHC020171152022 | URN: CRLMP / 3239U / 2022
Smt. Bhagwati Sharma W/o Jagdish Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yunus Khan Ms. Seema Moyal Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/08/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor requests for time to place instruction of Commissioner of Police, Jaipur on record.

List on 05.08.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J